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Atwood, Tamela 
Senior Public Service Administrator 
DCFS 
508 S. Race Street 
Urbana, IL 61801 
217.278.5400 (w) 
E-mail: tamela.atwood@Illinois.gov 
 
Baptist-Spruiell, Sandra 
Detective/Youth Service Coordinator 
Harvey Police Department 
15301 Dixie Hwy 
Harvey, IL 60426 
708.210.5281 (w) 
E-mail:  SBaptiste@HarveyPolice.org 
 
Brandt, Judge Michael E. 
Retired Circuit Court Judge 
125 SW Jefferson Ave, Ste. 221 
Peoria, IL 61602-1225 
309.369.1813 
E-mail: jdgbrandt@sbcglobal.net 
 
 
Christopherson, Mari 
Executive Director 
Illinois CASA 
207 W. Jefferson St. / Suite 303 
Bloomington, IL 61701 
224.254.5336 (w) 
E-mail: mari@illinoiscasa.org 

Cohan, Carrie 
Executive Director 
Madison County Child Advocacy Center 
101 E. Edwardsville Road 
Wood River, IL 62095 
618.296.5366 
E-Mail: crcohan@madisoncountyil.gov 
 
Cowart, M. Lark 
Assistant State’s Attorney 
Kane County State’s Attorney’s Office 
37W777 Rt. 38, Suite 300 
Saint Charles, IL 60175 
630.708.2153 (w) 
E-mail: cowartlark@co.kane.il.us 
 
Glick, Dr. Jill 
Prof. of Pediatrics/Medical Director 
U of Chicago, Comer Children’s Hopsital 
5821 S. Maryland Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60637 
773.702.4900 (w)/773.208.5881 (c) 
E-mail:  jglick@peds.bsd.uchicago.edu 
 
Hofmann, Maureen (Molly) 
Associate Director of Care Coordination  
UIC/Div. of Specialized Care for Children 
725 Drake Lane 
Washington, IL 61571 
309.693.5350 (w) 
E-mail: mollywh@uic.edu 
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Karim, Elba 
Director 
Roots and Wings Counseling Consultants 
311 N. 2nd Street, Suite 302 
St. Charles, IL 60174 
630.408.2170 (w) 
E-mail: elba@rootsandwingscounseling.com 
 
Klahn, Judge Matthew 
Associate Circuit Judge – Lee County 
Illinois 15th Judicial Circuit 
309 S. Galena Avenue – Courtroom 330 
Dixon, IL 61021 
815.284.5255 
E-mail: mklahn@countyoflee.org 
 
Mangiaracino, Kim 
Executive Director 
Children’s Advocacy Centers of Illinois 
400 S. 9th St. Suite 203 
Springfield, IL 62701 
217.299.3270 (c) 
E-mail: kim@cacionline.org 
 
Marinier, Misty 
Executive Director 
Child Advocacy Center of McHenry County 
1780 S. Eastwood Drive 
Woodstock, IL 60098 
815.334.9597 
E-mail: mmarinier@mchenrycac.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

McNamara, Kathy 
Community Placement Manager 
Senior Probation Officer, Juvenile Probation 
503 N. County Farm Road 
Wheaton, IL 60187  
630.407.8409 (w)/630.290.8289 (c) 
E-mail: Kathy.McNamara@dupageco.org 
 
Petrak, Dr. Channing 
Medical Director, Pediatric Resource Ctr 
University of IL College of Medicine - Peoria 
530 N. Glen Oak 
Peoria, IL 61637 
309.624.9595 (w) 
E-mail:  cpetrak@uic.edu 
 
Singleton, Prestina 
Director, Alumni Programming 
UCAN 
3605 W. Fillmore Street 
Chicago, IL 60624 
773.655.3630 
E-mail: Prestina.singleton@ucanchicago.org 

Stein, Mary 
Chief, Child Protection Divison 
Cook County State’s Attorney’s Office 
1100 S. Hamilton Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60612 
312.433.4730 (w) 
E-mail: mary.joly@cookcountyil.gov 
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Theus, Dr. Frederika 
Clinical Psychologist 
825 N. Cass Ave. 
Suite 109 
Westmont, IL 60559 
773.412.1491 
E-mail: frederikatheus@gmail.com 
 
Trotter, Dion 
Cook County Sheriff 
Cook Count Sheriff’s Office 
9234 S. Bennett 
Chicago, IL 60617 
312.433.4576 
E-mail: dion.trotter@cookcountyil.gov 
 
Zic-Schlomas, Virginia M. 
Sergeant (Retired) 
Chicago Police Department 
11015 South Campbell Aveune 
Chicago, IL 60655 
773.720.8443 (w) 
E-mail:  ginnyzs1@aol.com 
 
 
DCFS Liaison: 
 
Talbert, Charles H. 
Associate Director of Federal Contracts 
Department of Children & Family Services 
60 East Van Buren Street, Suite 1339 
Chicago, IL 60605 
312.909.3248 (cell) 
E-mail:  Charles.talbert@Illinois.gov 
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